
San Diego St. (10-3,4-0 Mountain West) -vs- Wyoming (4-9,1-3 Mountain West)
01/03/26 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

 
 

 
 
San Diego St. 72

Wyoming 55

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,713
Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY
Referees: Deon Lewis, Jess Martinez, Kimberly Hobbs

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Diego St. 19 18 22 13 72
Wyoming 24 11 5 15 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Barnhard,Bailey * 25 10-14 1-2 0-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 21
24 Panganiban,Naomi * 33 5-12 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 13
14 Williams,Nala * 22 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 4 0 2 9
00 Lee,Kennedy * 21 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Martinez,Nat * 23 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 0 0 1 3
12 Hamilton,Kaelyn 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 6
06 Kelemeni,Sofia 12 2-4 2-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
13 Konstantinidou,Maria 15 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
04 Latta,CJ 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
03 Jackson,Alyssa 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Mosley,Kendall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-59 8-17 4-6 7-29 36 12 13 9 1 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-59   50.8 % 8-17   47.1 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pedersen,Malene * 36 6-15 1-9 4-6 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 0 17
26 Sandvik,Henna * 33 7-16 2-5 1-3 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 17
02 Rumpf,Jane * 29 4-12 3-9 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 3 0 11
01 Alvar,Logann * 25 4-8 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Beslic,Lana * 28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 2 0 1 0
11 Symons,Madi 11 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Karlsdottir,Heidur 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
03 Muma,Payton 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
06 Eyango,Aurore 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Wohlford,Peyton 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 7-30 6-11 7-23 30 10 15 10 4 2 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 21-57   36.8 % 7-30   23.3 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA
09:26 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 09:09 3-2 V 1
08:54 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
08:43 FOUL  by ALVAR,LOGANN

GOOD FT by LEE,KENNEDY 08:43 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by LEE,KENNEDY 08:43 5-2 V 3

08:22 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
-- ASSIST  by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:01 7-5 V 2
07:50 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by BESLIC,LANA
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 07:26

07:26 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
07:26 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
07:26 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
07:26 MISS FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --
07:20 FOUL  by BESLIC,LANA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:20
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 07:20
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 07:20 8-6 V 2
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 07:20 9-6 V 3

07:01 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
06:54 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
06:43 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
06:05 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MUMA,PAYTON

05:40 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KAELYN --
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
04:58 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA
MISS 3PTR by BARNHARD,BAILEY 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MUMA,PAYTON
04:28 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
04:23 SUB OUT by SANDVIK,HENNA
04:23 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE
04:23 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 04:23
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 04:23
SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:23



SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 04:23
SUB IN by KELEMENI,SOFIA 04:23
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 04:23
GOOD 3PTR by LATTA,CJ 04:01 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KAELYN --

03:52 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- ASSIST  by MUMA,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KAELYN --
MISS JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:43 MISS 3PTR by SYMONS,MADI

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
02:42 FOUL  by EYANGO,AURORE
02:42 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
02:42 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
02:42 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:42 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
02:42 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
02:42 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
02:42 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA
02:42 SUB IN by SANDVIK,HENNA

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 02:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by KELEMENI,SOFIA 02:31 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by LATTA,CJ --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by BESLIC,LANA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 02:00
REBOUND OFF by KELEMENI,SOFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 01:48 17-19 H 2

01:34 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 01:20 19-19
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,NAT --

01:07 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAR,LOGANN
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 00:54
00:54 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
00:54 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 00:54
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:54

00:42 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAR,LOGANN

00:29 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEDERSEN,MALENE

MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:03
MISS LAYUP by KELEMENI,SOFIA(in the paint) 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by RUMPF,JANE
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN

REBOUND OFF by KELEMENI,SOFIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
FOUL  by KELEMENI,SOFIA 09:43
TURNOVER  by KELEMENI,SOFIA 09:43

09:11 MISS 3PTR by ALVAR,LOGANN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:59 21-24 H 3



08:28 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDVIK,HENNA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN

07:51 TURNOVER  by BESLIC,LANA
STEAL  by LATTA,CJ 07:51
MISS 3PTR by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
07:14 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAR,LOGANN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NALA 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE

06:49 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
TURNOVER  by LATTA,CJ 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
06:35 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
06:35 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
06:35 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
06:35 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI
06:35 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

SUB OUT by KELEMENI,SOFIA 06:35
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 06:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 06:35
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 06:35
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 06:35
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 06:35

06:26 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:06 23-28 H 5
FOUL  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by SYMONS,MADI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:51 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by SYMONS,MADI
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
05:12 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:01 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,NAT --

04:38 TURNOVER  by SYMONS,MADI
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 04:38
GOOD 3PTR by BARNHARD,BAILEY 04:28 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by LATTA,CJ --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --

03:46 FOUL  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46

03:46 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
03:46 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
03:46 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
03:46 SUB OUT by SANDVIK,HENNA
03:46 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
03:46 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
03:46 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE
03:46 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 03:46
SUB OUT by LATTA,CJ 03:46
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 03:46
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 03:46
MISS FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 03:45



-- REBOUND DEF by EYANGO,AURORE
03:27 TURNOVER  by PEDERSEN,MALENE

STEAL  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 03:27
03:27 FOUL  by PEDERSEN,MALENE

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,NAT(in the paint) 02:59
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:55 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 02:44

02:40 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 02:28 33-31 V 2

02:15 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by RUMPF,JANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,NAT(in the paint) 01:50
01:50 BLOCK  by RUMPF,JANE

REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 01:44 35-33 V 2

01:16 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- ASSIST  by EYANGO,AURORE

MISS 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by EYANGO,AURORE

00:40 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KAELYN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:05 37-35 V 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
10:00 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
10:00 SUB IN by SANDVIK,HENNA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 10:00

09:32 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
08:40 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
08:40 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:24 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by LEE,KENNEDY --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:55
07:43 MISS LAYUP by RUMPF,JANE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:43
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDVIK,HENNA

07:37 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:20 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,NAT --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:08
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 07:08
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:08
SUB IN by KELEMENI,SOFIA 07:08



07:08 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
07:08 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:52 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,NAT --

06:38 43-39 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

GOOD 3PTR by KELEMENI,SOFIA 06:20 46-39 V 7
ASSIST  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --

05:49 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
REBOUND DEF by KELEMENI,SOFIA --

05:35 FOUL  by BESLIC,LANA
05:35 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
05:35 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 05:35
SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 05:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 05:28 48-39 V 9

05:13 MISS LAYUP by RUMPF,JANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by LATTA,CJ 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
04:28 MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,MADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELEMENI,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by LEE,KENNEDY 04:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
04:09 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
04:09 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
04:09 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 04:09
SUB OUT by KELEMENI,SOFIA 04:09
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 04:09
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 04:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:09
SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 04:09

03:50 TURNOVER  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
03:38 FOUL  by RUMPF,JANE
03:38 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
03:38 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
03:38 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA
03:38 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 03:31 50-39 V 11
03:11 TURNOVER  by BESLIC,LANA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:07 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --
FOUL  by BARNHARD,BAILEY 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
02:50 SUB OUT by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:50 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
02:50 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE
02:50 MISS FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:50 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAR,LOGANN

02:19 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
02:19 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
02:19 SUB IN by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
02:19 SUB IN by SANDVIK,HENNA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint) 01:48 54-40 V 14



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:47

01:47 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
01:47 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
01:27 MISS 3PTR by WOHLFORD,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA --
01:09 SUB OUT by EYANGO,AURORE
01:09 SUB OUT by WOHLFORD,PEYTON
01:09 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
01:09 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 01:03 56-40 V 16
00:48 MISS 3PTR by ALVAR,LOGANN

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
00:23 MISS 3PTR by ALVAR,LOGANN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:21 FOUL  by SANDVIK,HENNA

SUB OUT by LATTA,CJ 00:21
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 00:21
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 00:21
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 00:21
GOOD 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:03 59-40 V 19
ASSIST  by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
10:00 SUB OUT by RUMPF,JANE
10:00 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA
10:00 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,NAT 09:51
09:34 59-42 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NALA 09:15 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --

09:02 62-45 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:20 MISS LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 07:59
SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 07:59

07:44 MISS LAYUP by SYMONS,MADI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LATTA,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint) 07:33 64-45 V 19

07:20 MISS JUMPER by ALVAR,LOGANN
-- REBOUND OFF by SYMONS,MADI

FOUL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:11
07:11 SUB OUT by ALVAR,LOGANN
07:11 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
07:11 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
07:11 SUB IN by RUMPF,JANE
07:11 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
07:11 SUB IN by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 07:11
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 07:11
SUB IN by LEE,KENNEDY 07:11



SUB IN by BARNHARD,BAILEY 07:11
07:11 64-46 V 18 GOOD FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
07:11 64-47 V 17 GOOD FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD JUMPER by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:55 66-47 V 19
06:45 MISS JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:29 68-47 V 21

06:11 MISS JUMPER by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
REBOUND DEF by LATTA,CJ --
FOUL  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:00
TURNOVER  by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:00
SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:00
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 06:00

05:37 MISS 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KAELYN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDVIK,HENNA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by MUMA,PAYTON
05:10 SUB IN by BESLIC,LANA
05:04 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

-- REBOUND OFF by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
04:58 TURNOVER  by PEDERSEN,MALENE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
GOOD JUMPER by BARNHARD,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:42 70-47 V 23

04:23 70-50 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by SANDVIK,HENNA
-- ASSIST  by BESLIC,LANA

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 04:02
04:02 BLOCK  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
03:49 70-52 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SANDVIK,HENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:49

03:48 SUB OUT by KARLSDOTTIR,HEIDUR
03:48 SUB IN by ALVAR,LOGANN
03:48 MISS FT by SANDVIK,HENNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:29

03:29 STEAL  by ALVAR,LOGANN
03:06 70-54 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SANDVIK,HENNA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:50
SUB OUT by LATTA,CJ 02:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 02:50
SUB IN by MOSLEY,KENDALL 02:50
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 02:50

02:35 TURNOVER  by RUMPF,JANE
STEAL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:32 72-54 V 18

02:15 MISS LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 02:14
SUB IN by KELEMENI,SOFIA 02:14

02:08 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAR,LOGANN

02:03 TURNOVER  by ALVAR,LOGANN
STEAL  by HAMILTON,KAELYN 02:03
MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE
01:27 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by KELEMENI,SOFIA --
MISS LAYUP by KELEMENI,SOFIA(in the paint) 01:02



01:02 BLOCK  by RUMPF,JANE
-- REBOUND DEF by RUMPF,JANE

FOUL  by MOSLEY,KENDALL 00:41
00:41 SUB OUT by BESLIC,LANA
00:41 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
00:41 SUB IN by MUMA,PAYTON
00:41 SUB IN by EYANGO,AURORE

SUB OUT by LEE,KENNEDY 00:41
SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 00:41
SUB IN by LATTA,CJ 00:41
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by SANDVIK,HENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by SANDVIK,HENNA
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KAELYN 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MUMA,PAYTON
00:16 MISS 3PTR by RUMPF,JANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


